Form PTO-1594	03-15-2006		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1031	54047	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	<u> </u>		ss of receiving party(ies)	
			Bank USA, (as Trustee)	
Solutia Inc.		Internal		
		Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Aridross	452 Fifth Avenue	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Ī —		
Corporation-State DE L		City: New Yor	k State:NY Zip: 10018	
Other		Individual(s) c	itizenship	
Address and a support of the support		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	erehip	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-S	itale	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1		
X Other Correction to Re	el 2865/0880	If assignee is not dom	Idled in the United States, a domestic attorn is attached: Yes 🔼 No	
to correct Assignee N Finance LLC to HSBC Bank US		(Designations must be	e a separate document (rom assignment) address (es) attached? Yes 🔼 No	
Execution Date: 10/8/C 4. Application number(s) or registration	3	Additional Hame(s) & a	nooress(es) suscried? 1 149 21 No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s) <u>567,094 (Alpex</u>	

Additional number(s) attached Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and	
Name: Laura Konrath	J;	registrations invo	lived:	
Name; Laura Kontach				
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP		.7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
		Englosed		
		Authorizon	to be charged to deposit account	
		Addition	m ne cuelder to nahoair accoult	
25	_	8. Deposit account	number	
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker	Dr.		_	
		232	428	
		İ		
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: 60601			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. / 93/16/2006 LMUELLER 00000007 232428 956709				
		W AT FE	8521 40.00 DA	
Laura Konrath		$\mathcal{I}\mathcal{I}$	$\gamma \lambda	
Name of Person Signing Laura Konrath Signature Date				
	/ \ °	- Marrie	Date Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, allectment, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PTO-1884 D7 RECORDATION	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office		
(att) (att) (att)			
To the Honorapia Commissioner of Pater			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10260	18108 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Matte and address of fecerality partyles?		
Solutia Inc.	Name: Ableco Finance LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Street Address: 299 Park Ave.		
Corporation-State Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10171		
Monal name(s) of conveying partyles) strached? 🗆 Yes 👰 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment D Merger	Comporation-State Comporation-State Company		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Short-Form Junior Trademark Security	M assignee to not doministed in the United States, a gomestic representative designation		
Harement	A STATE OF THE STA		
scution Date: October 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & addressless attached? © Yes CANS		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
•			
•			
Additional numbers 8	emached? Yes C No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Laura Konrath			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
33rd Floor			
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A (Aftach dublicate copy of this page if paying by debosit account)		
44 44 40 00 100 100	USE THIS SPACE		
OK PLIESER			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdregoing infold the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Signianura Usus		
	no cover sneet attachments, and document:		

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet info

Execution Copy

SHORT-FORM JUNIOR TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, each of the signatories hereto (the "Grantors") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of its respective trademarks listed on the attached Schedule I of Trademarks and the registrations and pending applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has entered into (i) a Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") between the Grantors, Solutia Business Enterprises, Inc., Monchem, Inc., Monchem International, Inc., Solutia Investments, LLC, Solutia Systems, Inc. and Ableco Finance LLC (the "Collateral Agent") and (ii) an Assignment for Security dated as of October 8, 2003 (the "Assignment for Security"), in which such Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of the Secured Parties, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Assignment for Security, each Grantor assigned, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the trademark collateral of such Grantor located in the United States of America, including its respective trademarks listed on the attached Schedule I, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith ("Senior Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Junior Trademark Security Agreement entered into an Amended, Restated and Novated Junior Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2003 (the "Junior Security Agreement") between the Grantors, Solutia Business Enterprises, Inc., Monchem, Inc., Monchem International, Inc., Solutia Investments, LLC, Solutia Systems, Inc., the Collateral Agent and HSBC Bank USA (the "Trustee") in which such Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of the Junior Secured Parties, as such term is defined in the Junior Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Junior Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed with the Trustee to execute this Short-Form Junior Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, terms defined in the Junior Security Agreement are used herein as defined therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby assigns, conveys, mortgages, pledges and hereby grants to the Trustee, for the benefit of the Junior Secured Parties, according to the terms of the Junior Security Agreement, a security interest in the Senior Trademark Collateral, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Junior Secured Obligations; provided that such security interest shall be junior to the security interest in the Senior Trademark Collateral granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement.

CHI:1288140.3

Date: October 8, 2003

SOLUTIA INC.

Name: C. Kevin Wilson

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

CPFILMS INC.

Name: C Kevin Wilson

Title: Vice President

Short-Form Junior Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 03/13/2006